‘{F? GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

416 Denham Ave | West Columbia, SC 29169

2024-2025 Tuition/Fee Schedule

Effective June 1, 2024

Nursery Care (6 weeks-2 years)

¢ New Child Registration Fee: $60 Month
* Supply Fee: $30 (Due at enrollment or annually on [or by] Sept. 1)
Infant - 1 Year Old (7:30am-6:00pm) $975
| 2 Year Old (7:30am-6:00pm) $925 |

Pre-Kindergarten (K3 and K4)

Enrollment Fee: $400 (non-refundable) when enrolled by March 15. $500 (non-refundable) after March 15.
* New Student Application Fee: $60 (Also due for current students re-enrolling after June 11)
* Supply and Activity Fee: $75 Month / School Year

K3/K4 Half-Day School Tuition (7:30am-12:00pm) $503 / $5030

Pre-Kindergarten After-School Care Options (August-May)

* Supply Fee: $30 (due at enrollment or annually Sept. 1)

* $4 extra daily charge for non-school days during school year Month
Pre-K After-School Care Option A: 12:00pm-3:30pm $380
Pre-K After-School Care Option B: 12:00pm-6:00pm $450

Kindergarten (K5) and Elementary (1st-5th Grade)

Enrollment Fee: $400 (non-refundable) when enrolled by March 15. $500 (non-refundable) after

March 15.
* New Student Application Fee: $60 (Also due for current students re-enrolling after June 11)
* Supply and Activity Fee: Half-Day K5 $65 | Full Day K5 $75 Month / School Year
* Activity Fee: Grades 1-5 $75
K5 Half-Day (8:05am-12:00pm) $503 / $5030
K5 Full-Day (8:05am-3:00pm) $631 / $6310
Grades 1-5 $638 / $6380

K5 and Elementary After-School Care Options (August-May)

¢ Supply Fee: $30 (due at enroliment or annually Sept. 1)
* $10 extra daily charge for non-school days during school year Month

K5-6th Grade After-School Care: 3:00-6:00pm $380

Junior and Senior High (6th-12th Grade)

Enrollment Fee: $400 (non-refundable) when enrolled by March 15. $500 (non-refundable) after

March 15. Month / School Year
* New Student Application Fee: $60 (Also due for current students re-enrolling after June 11)
Junior High: 6th-8th Grade $722 1 $7220
Senior High: 9th-12th Grade $778/$7780
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Optional Classes / Extracurricular Fees

Athletic Participation per sport — Grades 6-12 $125

Extra Physical Education Uniform $35
Private Music Lesson — 30 lesson per year $350 per semester (9/1, 1/1)
Beginning Band - 1 group lesson per week, 2 band classes per week $250 per semester (9/1, 1/1)
Elementary Band (follow-up to Beginning Band) $50 per semester (9/1, 1/1)
JH/SH Band $75 per semester (9/1, 1/1)
Studio Art $75 per semester (9/1, 1/1)

Multi-Child Discounts (Students must be enrolled concurrently)

GCS half day Kindergarten - $100 annually for 2nd and 3rd child

GCS full-time student - $200 annually for 2nd and 3rd child; 50% off of tuition for additional students in the same family.

Grace Early Learning Center (infant - 2 years old) — Families with a child in the ELC will receive a discount of $30 monthly on additional children that
they enroll in the ELC.

Weekly Daycare (Summer and School Breaks) - K3-5th Grade (based on grade just completed)

+ New Child Registration Fee: $35 Weekly
* Summer Activity Fee: $75 June - 4 weeks; July - 5 weeks; August - 2 weeks

7:30 am - 6:00 pm $225 per week

Multi-Child Discount: $5 discount weekly for each additional child
Lunch (K3/K4 only) and snacks included

GCS and Grace Daycare Financial Policies

» Monthly tuition and daycare payments are due on the first day of each month. School tuition monthly payments are August-May. All
accounts must be cleared before records, report cards, or grades are issued at the end of the school year.

» Delinquent payments: Payments become delinquent after the 10th each month. (If the 10th falls on a Saturday or Sunday, payments are
due the Friday before the date.) A $15 late fee is assessed on the 11th that is payable with that month’s tuition. If the late fee and tuition is
not received on or before the 20th of the month, an additional $15 late fee will be charged.

» Insufficient funds: Should a check be returned to the finance office due to insufficient funds, a $15 charge is assessed. You will be notified
to come in and make a cash payment.

» Students withdrawn before the 15th of a month pay half the monthly tuition/rate. After the 15th, a full monthly tuition/daycare payment is
due.

» Daycare credits: After one year of consecutive attendance in Grace Daycare, credits will be allowed for prolonged illness up to two weeks
and up to two weeks of vacation. Advance notice is required for vacation credit due to staff planning.

Re-registration is required when children drop out, and all accrued benefits are lost, including vacation and illness credits.

Late pick-up charge of $5.00 for each 15 minutes after Daycare or After-School Care pick-up time.
» Application and current immunization record must be on file for all children.
Free tuition: Free May tuition for one child when a new family you refer enrolls a child who attends the full year.
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